State of Vermont Executive Department A Proclamation

- WHEREAS, the Verd Mont Button Club, Vermont's only statewide button collectors club is celebrating its 40th anniversary on Saturday, April 13, 2019 with an "Expo and Education" event at the Shelburne United Methodist Church; and
- WHEREAS,the Verd Mont Button Club membership has provided educational
seminars, displays in Vermont Welcome Centers, and promoted the
collection of antique collectable clothing buttons, including military
and transportation; and
- WHEREAS,Verd Mont Button Club members have won top level awards at
regional competitions which has brought recognition both
regionally and nationally to Vermont; and
 - many of the Verd Mont Button Club members' buttons are historic to the Green Mountain State and provide a view of colonial, civil war, and twentieth century styles.
 - I, Philip B. Scott, Governor, hereby proclaim April 13, 2019 as

VERD MONT BUTTON CLUB DAY

in Vermont.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Vermont on this 26th day of March, A.D. 2019.

Philip B. Scott Governor



WHEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORE,

Brittney L. Wilson Secretary of Civil and Military Affairs